

ITEM NO.43

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s).743/2014

WILDLIFE RESCUE AND REHABILITATION CENTRE & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date : 23-04-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Aparna Bhat, AOR
 Ms.Shibani Ghosh, Adv.
 Ms.Joshita Pai, Adv.
 Mr.Vinayak Bhandari, Adv.

 Dr.Sumant Bhardwaj, Adv.
 Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR
 Mr.Rakesh Kailash Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.K.V.Vishwanathan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. K. Rajeev, AOR
 Mr.S.K.Narayanan, Adv.
 Mr.Bijo Mathew Joy, Adv.

 Mr.V.Giri, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.K.Parameshwar, Adv.

 Mr.Sidharth Luthra, Sr.Adv.
 Ms. Supriya Juneja, AOR
 Mr.Aditya Singla, Adv.
 Ms.Drishti Harpalani, Adv.

 Mr.Basava Prabhu S.Patil, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeeb Panigrahi, AOR

 Mr.Vijay Prakash, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.
Mr.G.S.Makker, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

Mr.Arjun Vinod Bobde, Adv.
Ms.Richa Relhan, Adv.
Ms.Surabhi Sardana, Adv.
Mrs. Pragya Baghel, AOR

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Mr. Nishe Rajen Shonker, Adv.
Ms.Anu K.Joy, Adv.
Mr.Alim Anwar, Adv.
Mr.Reegan S.Bel, Adv.

Mr. A. Raghunath, AOR

Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

Mr.Ranjan Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr.K.V.Khorlyngdoh, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, AOR
Mr.Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr.Kumar Parimal, Adv.

Mr. B. Balaji, AOR

Mr. Shivraj Gaonkar, AOR

Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna, Adv.
Mrs.Sujatha B., Adv.
Mrs.Maha Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms.Nithya, Adv.

Mr.Vishnu Shankar Jain, Adv.
Mr.Rajeev Nayan, Adv.
Modh.Asalam Khan, Adv.
Ms.Mukti Chowdhary, Adv.

Gp.Capt.Karan Singh Bhati, Adv.
Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Mr.T.Gopal, Adv.
Mr.Vishwajeet Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be listed on 17.07.2018 for final
disposal.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S.Parasher)
Assistant Registrar